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HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 2/25

AGENDA FOR 

FEBRUARY MEETING

APPROVED

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the February Meeting of the Parish Council on

Thursday 27th February 2025 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting. 

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting.

2.1 Present and Apologies 

OPEN FORUM

2.2 Declaration of Interests

2.3 Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising
Emergency Plan
Community Transport

AP/JL
GC
GC

2.4
2.4.1
2.4.2

Environment
PROW                                                                                                                                                              
Canal Report

FF/JL
AP

2.5
2.5.1
2.5.2
2.5.3

Highways
To report on work carried out by Highways Dept 
Black Lane/request to be bladed.
To receive reports of repairs

RS
GC

2.6
2.6.1
2.6.2

2.6.1.2
2.6.1.3

Planning
Applications to be discussed:
25/00095/HOUSE Erection of detached garage/workshop

MDDC Decisions:
None to report

AP

2.7
2.7.1

The Mary Fewings Playpark
January Monthly Inspections

     JL

2.8 Clerk/Finance

JL
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2.8.1

2.8.2.1
2.8.2.2
2.8.2.3

2.8.3

2.8.4
2.8.5

Income
January Bank Interest £24.12
Bank compensation for poor service £100
Lightsource SPV annual income £7,579.52

Expenditure to be approved:                                                                                                                                                                                                               
Holcombe Rogus Village Hall - £170
Leslie Findlay expenses - £145.56

Expenditure paid out of Committee:
Nothing to report

Signing of monthly bank reconciliation
Approval of January Summary of Accounts

2.9
2.9.1
2.9.2

2.9.3
2.9.4

Matters brought forward for information or future agenda
80th VE Day Celebrations.
Devon Association of Local Councils' request for Parish Council to produce a 
statement giving the council's aspirations for our community.  (Ref. The local 
government re-organisation.) 
All Saints’ Church Parking Policy (proposal by the PCC)
Audit – Update on Policies
Councillor vacancies

ALL
SB

ALL
SB

Future Meeting
The next Meeting will be on Thursday 27th March 2025 at 7.00pm. ALL

Jackie Lyons
Parish Clerk


