## **HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 2/25**

#### AGENDA FOR

## **FEBRUARY MEETING**

#### **APPROVED**

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the February Meeting of the Parish Council on

Thursday 27th February 2025 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7pm

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting.

## 2.1 Present and Apologies

#### **OPEN FORUM**

2.2	Declaration of Interests	
2.3	Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising Emergency Plan Community Transport	AP/JL GC GC
2.4 2.4.1 2.4.2	Environment PROW Canal Report	FF/JL AP
2.5 2.5.1 2.5.2 2.5.3	Highways  To report on work carried out by Highways Dept Black Lane/request to be bladed.  To receive reports of repairs	RS GC
2.6 2.6.1 2.6.2	Planning  Applications to be discussed:  25/00095/HOUSE Erection of detached garage/workshop	АР
2.6.1.2 2.6.1.3	MDDC Decisions: None to report	
2.7 2.7.1	The Mary Fewings Playpark January Monthly Inspections	JL
		JL
2.8	Clerk/Finance	

2.8.1	Income January Bank Interest £24.12 Bank compensation for poor service £100 Lightsource SPV annual income £7,579.52	
2.8.2.1 2.8.2.2 2.8.2.3	Expenditure to be approved: Holcombe Rogus Village Hall - £170 Leslie Findlay expenses - £145.56	
2.8.3	Expenditure paid out of Committee:  Nothing to report	
2.8.4 2.8.5	Signing of monthly bank reconciliation Approval of January Summary of Accounts	
2.9 2.9.1 2.9.2 2.9.3 2.9.4	Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 80 <sup>th</sup> VE Day Celebrations.  Devon Association of Local Councils' request for Parish Council to produce a statement giving the council's aspirations for our community. (Ref. The local government re-organisation.)  All Saints' Church Parking Policy (proposal by the PCC)  Audit – Update on Policies  Councillor vacancies	ALL SB ALL SB
	Future Meeting The next Meeting will be on Thursday 27th March 2025 at 7.00pm.	ALL

# Jackie Lyons

Parish Clerk